
AIRPORT COMMISSION 
 

Meets Second Thursday every Month 
Kenai Council Chambers 

6:00 p.m. 
 
 

Commissioner Name and Address Home Phone Business Phone  
Email Address 

 
Seat 

Term Ends 
December 31 

James V. Zirul 
Airport Commission 
220 Spur View Drive 
Kenai, AK   99611 

283-5728 283-5400 (p) 
283-6443 (f) 

jzirul@acsalaska.net  At Large 2019 

      

James L. Bielefeld 
Airport Commission 
P.O. Box 46 
Kenai, AK   99611 

260-3148 283-4124 kenaiav@yahoo.com FBO 2019 

      

**Paul Minelga 
Airport Commission 
38440 Nina Robinson Ave. 
Soldotna, AK 99669 

262-1914 394-2294 paul.minelga@gmail.com Civil Air 
Patrol 

2020 

      

*Glenda Feeken 
Airport Commission 
10672 Kenai Spur Highway #109 
Kenai, AK  99611 

252-2743 283-5888 glenda@teamfeeken.com At-Large 2020 

      

 
Vacant 
 

    
Lessee 

 
2020 

      

Kimberly Dodge 
Airport Commission 
P.O. Box 1777 
Kenai, AK 99611 

957-8497 (c)  283-3735 kimberly.dodge@faa.gov FAA 2021 

      

Dan O. Pitts 
Airport Commission 

262-5919 398-1535 (c) dopdds@alaska.net 
 

At-Large 2021 

      

Glenese Pettey, Council Member 
Airport Commission 
590 Dolchok Lane 
Kenai, AK   99611 

252-4170  gpettey@kenai.city City Council 
Liaison 

 

 

     

Mary Bondurant, Airport Mgr. 
City of Kenai 
305 North Willow St., Suite 200 
Kenai, AK   99611 

 283-7951 mbondurant@kenai.city 
 

Airport 
Manager 

 

      

City Clerk's Office 
Jamie Heinz, City Clerk 
210 Fidalgo 
Kenai, AK 99611 

 283-8231 jheinz@kenai.city 
 

  

*Chair 
**Vice-Chair                (12/06/2018) 
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